



2026:BHC-AUG:17441

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

18 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 121 OF 2025

RAVINDRA KISAN PALAKUDTEWAR

VERSUS

PRIYANKA RAVINDRA PALAKUDTEWAR AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Yogesh G. Somani

Advocate for Respondent nos.1 & 2 : Mr. Quadri Tabrezuddin Rahimuddin

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : November 17, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for applicant seeks time.
2. As a last chance, stand over to 16-12-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)