



2026:BHC-AUG:17441

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 121 OF 2025

RAVINDRA KISAN PALAKUDTEWAR

VERSUS

PRIYANKA RAVINDRA PALAKUDTEWAR AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. R. P. Totala h/f Mr. Yogesh G. Somani

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Quadri Tabrezuddin Rahimuddin

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 24 February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the applicant undertakes to comply the order dated 09.04.2025, if not already complied, within one week.
2. Stand over to 04.03.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)